In the Manchester District Registry

No 3428 of 2014

# MYMATEKNOWS LIMITED (IN COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT)

07140404

Registered office: Wymondham Business Centre, 1 Town Green, Wymondham, Norfolk, NR18 0PN

Principal Trading Address: Labour in Vain Yard, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 1.ID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, Andrew Rosler, the Former Supervisor of the above named, intend declaring a first dividend to the unsecured creditors within four months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 1 November 2016, to submit their proof of debt to me at Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited, Lancaster House, 171 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QZ, and if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Office Holder details: Andrew Rosler (IP No: 9151), of Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited, Lancaster House, 171 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QZ.

Should you wish to discuss matters please contact Lucy Duckworth on 01204 663002 or email at lucy.duckworth@idealcs.co.uk

Andrew Rosler, Former Supervisor

07 October 2016 (2626341)

### **RAMSDEN RESTAURANT LIMITED**

07954955

Registered office: Units 13-15 Brewery Yard, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford M3 7BB. Former Registered Office: Stanton House, 41 Blackfriars Road, Salford, Manchester M3 7DB and previously was 67 Windsor Road, Prestwich, Manchester M25 0DB Principal trading address: 167 Burton Road, West Didsbury, Manchester M20 2LN

I, David N Kaye of Crawfords Accountants LLP, Units 13-15 Brewery Yard, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford M3 7BB, give notice that I was appointed Liquidator of the above named company on 5 August 2013.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named company which is in liquidation, are required, on or before 14 November 2016 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned, David N Kaye of Crawfords Accountants LLP, Units 13-15 Brewery Yard, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford M3 7BB, the Liquidator of the company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. A first and final dividend will be declared within two months of the last date for proving.

David N Kaye, IP Number: 2194, Liquidator, Units 13-15 Brewery Yard, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford M3 7BB. Contact Name: Tony Chan, Email Address: tony.chan@crawfordsinsolvency.co.uk

30 September 2016 (2626333)

## RANMOR COMPUTING LIMITED

01968342

Registered office: CVR Global LLP, New Fetter Place West, 55 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1AA

Principal Trading Address: Lake Meadows Business Park, 14 Woodbrook Crescent, Billericay, Essex, CM12 0EQ

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules (as amended), that I, Richard Toone, the Joint Liquidator of the above named, intend declaring a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 4 November 2016 the last day for proving, to submit their Proof of Debt to me at CVR Global LLP, New Fetter Place West, 55 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1AA and, if so requested by me, to

provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidator that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

Date of Appointment: 21 August 2014.

Office Holder details: Kevin Murphy (IP No. 8349) and Richard Toone (IP No. 9146) both of CVR Global LLP, New Fetter Place West, 55 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1AA.

For further details contact: Camilla Watts, Email: cwatts@cvr.global, Tel: 020 3794 8735.

R H Toone, Joint Liquidator

05 October 2016

(2626342)

### **REALSMART LIMITED**

03864193

Registered office: 8A Kingsway House, King Street, Bedworth, Warwickshire, CV12 SHY

Principal trading address: Virginia House, 56 Warwick Road, Solihull, B92 7HX

Neil Richard Gibson (IP Number 9213) of G I A Insolvency Limited, 8A Kingsway House, King Street, Bedworth, Warwickshire, CV12 8HY was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 26 September 2013.

Notice is hereby given of my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured non-preferential creditors of the company within 2 months of the final date for proving, which is 11 November 2016.

Any creditor who has not already submitted their claim is required to send their proofs of debt, together with such substantiating evidence as the Liquidator may require, to Neil Gibson, G I A Insolvency Limited, 8A Kingsway House, King Street, Bedworth, Warwickshire, CV12 8HY by no later than 11 November 2016. Any creditor who has not proved his debt by 11 November 2016 will be excluded from the dividend. The Liquidator is not obliged to deal with claims lodged after 11 November 2016.

Contact: Neil Gibson, Email: neil@gia-insolvency.co.uk Telephone: 024 7722 0175

Neil Gibson, Liquidator 6 October 2016

(2626330)

## ULS (HEATHROW) LIMITED

05301002

Registered office: Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

Principal Trading Address: N/A

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to preferential and unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG by no later than 28 October 2016 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 20 March 2012

Office Holder details: Stephen Hunt (IP No. 9183) of Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

For further details contact: Stephen Hunt, Tel: 020 7554 9600. Alternative contact: Email: gareth.rees@griffins.net

Stephen Hunt, Liquidator

05 October 2016 (2626328)